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INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION 

Supply and Delivery of Materials for Internet Connection 
  

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation 
for the project “Supply and Delivery of Materials for Internet Connection” with an 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of One Hundred Eighty Thousand Eight 
Hundred Pesos Only (PhP 180,800.00). Quotation received in excess of the ABC 
shall be automatically rejected at the opening. 
 

Item 
No. 

Quantity Unit Description Unit Cost Total Cost 

1. 1 Unit Cisco C9200 Switch 
 Catalyst 9200L 24-port data, 4 

x 1G, Network Essentials 
 North America AC Type A 

Power Cable 
 Config 5 Power Supply Blank 
 Catalyst 9200 Blank Stack 

Module 
 3 Year Term license 
 1000BASE-SX SFP 

transceiver module, MMF, 
850nm, DOM 

95,000.00 95,000.00 

2. 1 Unit Network Cabinet 4u Wall Mount 
 Lockable door with keys 
 With sturdy wall mounting 

bolts 
 With Blower Fan (220v) 

7,000.00 



Address :  Supply Office, Administration Building 
Cavite State University  
Indang, Cavite 

E-mail  : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph 
Telefax : (046) 862-0852 

 
6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive 

any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most 


